

3940 Keystone Road, Tarpon Springs, FL 34688

BROOKER CREEK PRESERVE PLEIN ART 2025 ART EVENT AND EXHIBITION

Sponsored by Friends of Brooker Creek Preserve, Inc.

REGISTRATION: Friday, Feb. 28 - Saturday, Mar. 1

(Participation Event: Registration: 8-10 am each day

Event Hours: 8 am-4 pm)

ARTISTS' RECEPTION AND JURIED AWARDS PROGRAM:

Sunday, April 27, 1-3 pm

EXHIBITION: BROOKER CREEK PRESERVE EDUCATION CENTER AUDITORIUM GALLERY: March 8 through April 27

(on view Saturday and Sunday from 12–3 pm) (Sale of artwork is in the Friends Nature Store)

REGISTRATION & RELEASE FORM \$20 per artist

(make check out to Friends of Brooker Creek Preserve, Inc.)

Pre-register by filling out this form (front and sign back) and sending along with a check to the address above (preferably two weeks in advance) <u>or</u> call 727-934-2680 to RSVP and bring completed form and payment on Feb. 28 or Mar. 1. (Day of the event registration accepted on a space available basis)

Name:		
Address:		
Phone (cell):	Email	



3940 Keystone Road, Tarpon Springs, FL 34688

RELEASE & MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

 I fully release and hold harmless Friends of Brooker Creek Preserve, Inc. and Pinellas County for any injury or loss to myself, my possessions, and/or my artwork during the activities of Brooker Creek Preserve Plein Air 2025.

I understand that:

- I must check-in at the boardwalk entrance pavilion at Brooker Creek Preserve on Feb. 28 or Mar.1 between 8 and 10 am. If I am participating both days, I am required to check in both days. Orientation to the Preserve and maps will be provided and Pinellas County rules for Brooker Creek Preserve are to be followed.
- It is intended that a plein air piece should be created in one sitting. If two pieces are entered they should be submitted on the day they are completed.
- I will provide all the required paperwork and will verify, by dated signature, that all work was done during the event days and within the boundaries of Brooker Creek Preserve.
- I may submit up to two presentation ready pieces for the competition judging (works are to be framed or canvas wrapped with a wire on the back for hanging and with submission form attached). Juried prizes for **Best in Show** (\$125), **First** (\$100), **Second** (\$75) and **Third** (\$50), 2 **Honorable Mention** (\$25), and **Visitor's Choice** (\$25) Awards.
- Completed art must be turned into the *Friends Nature Store* in the Education Building for each participation day up until 4 PM.
- My artwork will be on display in the Auditorium Gallery at Brooker Creek Preserve from March 8 through April 27 and offered for sale (unless designated as not-for-sale) with the understanding that 20% of the artwork sales includes a donation to Friends of Brooker Creek Preserve, Inc. (to cover administrative costs and support of the Plein Air event).
- Artwork, sold and unsold, must be removed from the premises by the artwork purchasers and/or by participating artists between 3-4 PM on April 27, 2025.

I agree with these conditions:		
Signature	 Date	